



Press Release

Jonesboro-University Rotary Club Habitat House Groundbreaking March 26, 2018 | 4:30 PM 400 Block of Belt Street Jonesboro, Arkansas

March 22, 2018: Habitat for Humanity of Greater Jonesboro is hosting a groundbreaking for the Jonesboro-University Rotary Club Habitat for Humanity Housing Partnership. University Rotary has committed \$22,500.00 over the next three years to help build three new Habitat homes in Jonesboro. The homes will be built by Habitat for Humanity through our homeownership program.

Through this partnership, Jonesboro-University Rotary has also committed volunteers to help educate selected homeowners and volunteers to help build. University Rotary President, Derek Dodd, had this to say about the partnership, "This is a great partnership. Jonesboro has so many people in need and we are proud to be associated with Habitat for this project to help make Jonesboro a better place. Rotary is about service above self and we are all about helping locally and globally."

The groundbreaking is scheduled for Monday, March 26, 2018, at 4:30 P.M on the 400 Block of Belt Street, Jonesboro, Arkansas. Habitat supporters, volunteers, and the community are invited to attend. Construction on the first home for this project will begin in the upcoming months.

To learn more, please contact Micheal Sullivan at msullivan@JonesboroHabitat.com.

About Jonesboro-University Rotary Club

Rotary is an organization of business and professional persons united worldwide who provide humanitarian service, encourage high ethical standards in all vocations and help build goodwill and peace in the world. PolioPlus is Rotary's massive effort to eradicate poliomyelitis from the world. The local Jonesboro-University Club is proud to support Centennial Park and Fort Rotary at Craighead Forest Park, Under His Wings International Orphanage, and now three Habitat for Humanity Homes.

About Habitat for Humanity of Greater Jonesboro

Habitat for Humanity of Greater Jonesboro was established in June 1992 and has helped twenty families reach their dream of homeownership. Jonesboro Habitat partners with qualifying individuals or families to provide a "hands up" opportunity. Partnering family's volunteer partnership hours during the construction of the home, they complete homeownership education courses, and pay a zero-percent interest mortgage at their affordability. To learn more, volunteer, or donate visit www.JonesboroHabitat.com.

